504278431 03/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4325113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHAN JEWETT	01/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLEAN KANTEEN, INC.
Street Address:	3960 MORROW LANE
City:	CHICO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95928

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D620357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: campbell@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLK10301D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYDIA CAMPBELL
SIGNATURE:	/Lydia Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment (as filed) 3-17-17#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (as filed) 3-17-17#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (as filed) 3-17-17#page3.tif

PATENT 504278431 REEL: 041623 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ethan Jewett, of Portland Oregon, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the patents and/or design registrations and/or applications indicated in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Klean Kanteen, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3960 Morrow Lane, Chico, California 95928, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Ethan Jewett, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Klean Kanteen, Inc., its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the inventions and applications disclosed in Exhibit A, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and all copyrights in designs encompassed by such inventions and applications, and my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent and Design Registrations disclosed in Exhibit A, any and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations that may be granted from the inventions and applications disclosed in Exhibit A, and any unregistered design rights therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials and other intellectual property officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries jurisdictions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent and Design Registrations, when granted, to Klean Kanteen, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Klean Kanteen, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, I hereby covenant and agree to and with Klean Kanteen, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that I am the lawful owner of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, applications, Letters Patent and Design Registrations disclosed in Exhibit A, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Klean Kanteen, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension

PATENT REEL: 041623 FRAME: 0639 applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent and Design Registrations to be issued to Klean Kanteen, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Klean Kanteen, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this_	10 tH
day of <u>Jenuery</u> , 2016.	
1000	
Assignor: Ether Jewett	
Witness:	
0.100	
Signature:	
Name: Jonah Forber	
Address: 1924 NE JUNIOF	
City & State: Portland, Or	
Assignee: Klean Kanteen, Inc.	
By: Jeff Cresswell	
Witness:	
Signature: W. W. C.	
Name: (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	
Address:	
City & State: (\	

PATENT REEL: 041623 FRAME: 0640

Assignment to Klean Kanteen, Inc. EXHIBIT A

AHMRT Ref.	Jurisdiction	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventors	Patent No.	issue Date
KIK10301D1	United States	Cap For Reusable Bottle		1/19/2010	Ethan Jewett, Donald G. Carlson	D620,357	7/27/2010
KLK10301 01 AU	Australia	Cap For Reusable Bottle	122442010	5/31/2010	Ethan Jewett, Donald G. Carlson	331519	6/29/2010
KLK10301D1CA	Canada	Cap For Reusable Bottle	135912	6/11/2010	Ethan Jewett, Donald G. Carlson	135912	4/7/2011
KLK10301D1ECD	Europe	Cap For Reusable Bottle	1725243	6/29/2010	Ethan Jewett, Donald G. Carlson	1725243	6/29/2010
KFK10301D5	United States	Cap For Reusable Bottle	29/354,103	1/19/2010	Ethan Jewett, Donald G. Carlson	D620,358	7/27/2010
KLK10301D2AU	Australia	Cap For Reusable Bottle	123532010	5/31/2010	Ethan Jewett, Donald G. Carlson	331587	7/5/2010
KLK10301D2CA	Canada	Cap For Reusable Bottle	135911	6/11/2010	Ethen Jewett, Donald G. Carison	135911 3	4/7/2011
KLK10301DZECD	Europe	Cap For Reusable Bottle	1725235	6/29/2010	Ethan Jewett, Donald G. Carlson	1725235	6/29/2010

Page 1 of 1 - Assignment to Klean Kanteen, inc. - Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 041623 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 03/17/2017